AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

N.H.B. Registration No. 12.0080.09 CIN: L45201RJ2005PLC020463



Akme Business Center (ABC) 4-5, Subcity Centre, Savina Circle Udaipur - 313 002 (Rajasthan) Phone : (0294) 2489501 - 02 E-mail : akmestarhousing@yahoo.com

Date :

BSE Limited

Ref. No.

Listing Compliances PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India

ISIN: INE526R01010 SCRIP CODE: 539017 SCRIP ID: ASHFL PAN NO. AAGCA1988C

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find herewith the disclosure under regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, on behalf of Promoters and the person acting in concert with us in respect of our shareholding in "AKME Star Housing Finance Limited" as on March 31, 2018 In compliance with the SEBI LODR for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Akme Star Housing Finance Limited

Paritosh Kothari Company Secretary M. No: A36550



April 3RD, 2018

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	AKME STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s) :	
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that	NIL
	would entitle the holder to receive	Mohan Lal Nagda
	shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	Nirmal Kumar Jain Anil Kumar Jain
	Or	Ahli Kumar Jain Abhilasha Jain
		Kalu Lal Jain
b.	-Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	Akme Fincon Limited
	promoter group and PAC with him.	Akme Automobiles Pvt Ltd
		Akme Build Estate Limited
		Akme Fintrade (I) Limited Pushpa Devi nagda
		Kanta Devi Jain
		Anil Kumar Jain HUF
		Yashpal Jain
		Jhamak lal Jain
		Manju Devi Jain
		Manak Chand Jain Mohan Lal Nagda HUF
		Ravindra Jain
		Vimal Jain
		Dipesh Jain
		Shanti Lal Jain
		Leela Devi Jain
		Kailash Jain
		Shilpa Jain Vinita Jain
		Jenisha Jain
		Ashish Jain
		Ashish Jain H.U.F



	<u>Kavish Jain</u> <u>Kavish Jain H.U.F</u> <u>Surbhi Jain</u> <u>The Coronation Castles Private Limited</u>		
 Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above 	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
 a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC. 	6311110 NA 225000 NA NA	52.25% NA NA NA NA	51.29% NA 1.83% NA NA
Total	6311110	52.25%	53.12%

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: AKME Star Housing Finance Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs	
Mohan Lal Nagda	Promoter	AAOPN7420K	
Nirmal Kumar Jain	Promoter	ADJPJ1116G	
Anil Kumar Jain	Promoter	ABMPJ8641D	
Abhilasha Jain	Promoter	ADPPJ3869C	
Kalu Lal Jain	Promoter	AAVPJ34380	
Akme Fincon Limited	Promoter Group	AABCM0935E	
Akme Automobiles Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group	AAGCA0772J	
Akme Build Estate Limited	Promoter Group	AADCA6742R	
Akme Fintrade (I) Limited	Promoter Group	AABCA2962P	
Pushpa Devi nagda	Promoter Group	AAUPN2253Q	
Kanta Devi Jain	Promoter Group	AAZPJ8276A	
Anil Kumar Jain HUF	Promoter Group	AAHHA1634F	
Yashpal Jain	Promoter Group	AFLPJ0598J	
Jhamak lal Jain	Promoter Group	AHMPJ1283D	
Manju Devi Jain	Promoter Group	ADRPJ2998J	
Manak Chand Jain	Promoter Group	AJUPJ8347E	
Mohan Lal Nagda HUF	Promoter Group	AAAHM9774P	
Ravindra Jain	Promoter Group	AUAPJ7028D	
Vimal Jain	Promoter Group	AUAPJ6865A	
Dipesh Jain	Promoter Group	ATWPJ7914R	

ING UDAIPUR

Shanti Lal Jain	Promoter Group	AKWPJ8261G
Leela Devi Jain	Promoter Group	AKWPJ8262F
Kailash Jain	Promoter Group	AGLPJ0100H
Shilpa Jain	Promoter Group	DNPPS4565F
Vinita Jain 👘	Promoter Group	AWOPJ4520M
Jenisha Jain	Promoter Group	BAVPJ1521M
Ashish Jain	Promoter Group	AEZPJ5899R
Ashish Jain HUF	Promoter Group	AANHA0165K
Kavish Jain	Promoter Group	AHJPJ5237E
Kavish Jain HUF	Promoter Group	AAKHK6990D
Surbhi Jain	Promoter Group	AOSPJ5150L
The Coronation Castles Private Limited	Promoter Group	AAECT1660Q

For Akme Star Housing Finance Limited

Paritosh Kothari Company Secretary M. No: A36550



Place: Udaipur Date: 03.04.2018

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.